== E 1 K IB

NI
PARTS LIST

DN-8-AP / DN-28-AP

| SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




INDEX

Pages
Eﬂi\ jJIQ_ c.-...-.-...-.c.o..---..-...----.--cc.-.--.-.--.-....... ..... 1' 2
FACE PLATE,COVER :
B RIFER  ceerreerereeinreeeieee et s e oo e a4
ARM TOP COVER, TENSION ,THRAD GUIDE :
T;ft%ﬁ’?‘@% .......... eecvesscnannans teesessvetsrecacstsacssecestessean 5 6
ROOPER TENSION, THRAD GUIDE
LU PP | 7 8
UPPER FEED MECHANISM \
BHEISU I BEUBLEHELE oot it e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaeaaeeees o N

NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK, FEED DRIVING CAM, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

J:iﬂkj_')_ﬁg% P e Ssscvestcacrensnucnessessnsanose 11.12‘
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULL

T b o L co o DRTNENY NI, . . SIS  JUDNEN | —. . 13,14
PRESSER BAR LIFTER

3 15,16
BED SHAFT !

FEUBE e il
FEED MECHANISM

RBIFBIER ittt it tratrirtaeanae ven Y > O 19,20
SPREADER DRIVING MECHANISM

—i3— N o o0 o T IED o - ¢ o o T 21,22
ROOPER

17_;*71%% ....................... G8esccceseanccesaretitasuaaroeteacsrorobbsitoccoe00ac e 23’24 '
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM .
ftR&1 ... e et eaeaenenteen et aatanen et s ten e st tn an et trantaenen 25.26
ACCESSORIES 1

R B 2 oeetineiii ettt e ettt e eeee et aeaeaeas 27.28

ACCESSORIES 2



FACE PLATE., COVER




AR, Hx—

FACE PLATE., COVER
No.| MREH |, |%|w|%|aTy B PARTS NAME
PARTS No o0 S
1 | 24603 | x| x| x 1 ik FACE PLATE :
2| 15038 IR 2 | @RI L FACE PLATE CUSHION 'NEOPRENE’
3 | 20009 | x| | * 1 iRty FACE PLATE HINGE STUD
4 | 24604 | x] x| « 2 | mEr 1 FACE PLATE STUD
5 | 4098 k| x| % 2 HiIRREVEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=3.3
6 | 11044 £ x| x| = 2 Hik(E431EH1a L SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.5
7 | 20007 P P R 1| BRI FACE PLATE HINGE BAR SPRING
8 | 20008 * | x| % | = 1 iR S 4a1k 4R FACE PLATE HINGE BAR SPRING SUPPORT
9 | 20171 P P P B 3 | P=LITLE ARM HEAD PLUG .
10 | 1437 IEIEARE 1 | F4ANhvT(1/8) OIL CUP (1/47)
11 | 24621 «| x| x| % 1 HREAN{T I -ty LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER COMPLETE
12 | 23338 x| xlx 2 | REALTH—sb4C(L)| SCREW M5X0.8 L=7.4 (UPPER)
13 | 24605 | x| % | % 1 F—~L BEHh/— ARM SIDE COVER
14 | 18085 IEIRA K 3 F—L BEA/N—1LORC | SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5
15 | 24670 w | w| x| % 1 _yF Fig BED PLATE
16 | 20275 x| x|~ = 1 |#tig THROAT PLATE
20552 - - : : 1 gt (1/4) THROAT PLATE
20557 == et 1| s THROAT PLATE
17 (20207 | T T ZUIR (#8) BED SLIDE PLATE COMPLETE
20502 1 | ZLIR8E)
| x| wlx BED SLIDE PLATE COMPLETE
18 | 20209 2 | ZLKR($4
wla| e« . BED PLATE SLIDE SPRING
19 | 10597 4 | ZUIR (Zh kbl : _
* | & x | ® - SCREW 1/8)(40 L=3.3
20 | 12418 . N 6 N4} ~ 108 SCREW
*® &x* . P
21 v * x| x| * 3 1]:8032 L SCREW 3/16X30 L=7.0
22 | 20216 1 BB
23 | 10561 | x| ow | % 2 ey STOP PLATE
2a (20211 [*|*[*[*]| v |miKery ggﬁggﬁ“&%ﬁqé’gﬁugmxsz L=9.0
* * * * - .
25 | 20213 V| WLRESRTYLY ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING SPRING
26 (20210 | *[*[*|*| 1 |m #as+s
x|l i FEED REGULATING STUD SOCKET
27 | 10561 2 | LBl SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
28 | 10674 : : *I*] 1| mutsaers SPRING e
29 | 20218 i 1 RyYROSIFRINIE PLUG
30 | 20170 Ll B B 1 P—AThiIE PLUG
311704 I B 1 F—L Wilh/s— ikHhal

SCREW 11/64X40




LA K IRF B
ARM TOP GOVER, TENSION, THREAD GUIDE

29

&30

37




LR, &8 FBIR
ARM TOP COVER, TENSION,THRAD GUIDE

No. | BB R |, | % || & | QTY & A PARTS NAME
PARTS N » |V 8

1 | 20018C w ||~ = 1 L&EBF 14 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
20018C (=] %] % 2 LHBF NEEDLE THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

2 | 153672 PO P [ 1 L&MW FO—LvbF v | NEEDLE THREAD TENSION REGULATOR THUMB NUT
153672 —| =] «| = 2 | L&%WFO—LvbFuk | NEEDLE THREAD TENSION REGULATOR THUMB NUT

3 | 20021 «| x| =] — 1 RBFHvr THUMB NUT
20021 —[ = *]| = 2 RMAFFor THUMB NUT

4 | 143657 « | x| —| — 1 BRI TS THREAD TENSION SPRING BUSHING
143657 — =] *]| = 2 | BEITI)TESE THREAD TENSION SPRING BUSHING

5 | 20024 * | *x| -1 — 1 BESP(ARA) THREAD TENSION SPRING
20024 —| =] *]| =+ 2 | BEsSP(XAR) THREAD TENSION SPRING

8 | 20020 x| «|~]| - 1 A—Mm THREAD TENSION RELEASE DISK
20020 —] =] *]| = 2 | A—m THREAD TENSION RELEASE DISK

7 | 20019 xf w]|—| — 2 HFm TENSION DISC
20019 —| = *]| * 4 | BFm TENSION DISC

8 | 150326 S T 1 LREFEH THREAD TENSION STUD
150328 —| =1 «| * 2 T HBTERE THREAD TENSION STUD

9 | 20025 x| x| —] =] 1 LRTFHRE THREAD GUIDE
20025 - =1 =] = 2 | TSR THREAD GUIDE

10 | 20029 N T [y 1 RpDHE TENSION RELEASING PIN
20029 ~|=1 =] = 2 DI TENSION RELEASING PIN

11 | 6603 x| x| ] = 4 | tigat SCREW 9/64X40 L=19

12 | 20054 *| x| x| % 1 FTHAM¥T(E)

13(6031-01 | | »| «| = 2 | THRiAEHTLDHHRE

14 | 23803 x| x| x| » 1 Lix ARM TOP COVER

15 | 23832 P [ I 1 i TACE S ARM TOP COVER GASKET

16 | 20030 S I P 2 RPISHEE NEEDLE THREAD TENSION BRACKET

17 | 37269 | x| x| % 3 | #PIOMTIENHILC | SCREW M3X05 L=6.0

18 | 4514 * x| »| = 2 HPDHMILE A RETAINING RING

19 | 20035 x| x| x| = 1 BYzxFTys SPRING

20 | 20036 x| x| x| » 1 Ehifxhs— COLLAR

21 | 4098 w| x| x| = 2 IERBXHhS—ith4al | SCREW M4X0.7 L=33

22 | 20026 | x| x| 1 RpSHE NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE ROD

23 | 23839 * ] x| x| = 1 BRAyR R STUD SCREW

24 | 20031 | x| *| « 1 #IH5 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE ROD LEVER

25 | 23840 o x| x| = 1 FDIHBERS HINGE SCREW

26 | 20027 sl x] 2] = 1 R DHHHL PIN

27 | 20033 x| x|« | 1 £DDEHB Ay~ ROD LEVER STOPPER

26 | 23350 | x| x| » 1 | BAbysi—-tHAal HINGE SCREW M3X05 L=7.5

29 | 20050 w| x] x| = 1 LHasiliE NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (ARM TOP)

30 | 50154 * | | x| = 1 EReMigET vk NUT

31 | 23825 x| x| x| » 1 FP—LLii _ NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE

32 | 20053 o x| x| = 1 F—LE Rt EE WASHER

33 | 5025 x| x| x| * 1 F—L4Ll kit SCREW 11/64x40 [=12.0

34 ) 23823 x| x| »| % 1 L HRERIR (A NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE

a5 | 23825 o %] e| = 1 LARBIEAD NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE

36 | 6025 P A 1 LHRERELEHRL SCREW 11/64x40 L=12.0

37 | 23824 x| x| o 1| $HERELELAERN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE




TR IAFRIGR
LOOPER TENSION , THREAD, GUIDE

10

13




THAFRAE
LOOPER TENSION. LOOPER THRAD GUIDE

No.| BB | |% af %[ QTY &2 PARTS NAME
PARTS No. © 8
1 | 12418 N " " 1 N—i{—%ENitHHAL SCREW 13/84X32 1=9.0
2 | 16287 x| x| x| % 1 == ERLED Y r— WASHER
3 | 20228 N N O 1 W= {—%XERN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
4 | 12418 * | % | x| % 1 FThRiagitoHRE SCREW 13/64X32 1.9.0
5 | 23340 | x| x| % 1 Tk LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ' UNDER COVER'
6 | 20351 N " [ 1 FTAXHE LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ROD
7 112740 [ x] x| » 1 | TAXFLOHHKLE SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
8 | 20227 * | x| | % 1 THiE LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 'RT’
9 | 16287 * | x| x| % 1 FTREEDv o~ WASHER
10 | 12418 | x| x| * 1 Th¥l SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
11 | 20223¢ O ™ [ 1 THIBF & LOOPER THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
~{=|=*[*]| 2 | TFT&B¥* 4 LOOPER THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
12 | 38014 * | w |- - 1 THAF 8 LOOPER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
—| =] %] * 2 | TAIBFRE LOOPER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
13 | 20223 x| w|~] = 1 THRIATFE LOOPER THREAD TENSION STUD
—[=1 ] = 2 | TRPF& LOOPER THREAD TENSION STUD
14 | 20224 x| xl—| - 2 | FRIEFD TENSION DISC
=1 ]| * 4 | THAFM TENSION DISC
15 | 20226-02 | » | = | —]| — 1 BEZXT )T (F) TENSION SPRING
- = %] * 2 | BERTSYLT(TF) TENSION SPRING
16 | 20225 S IO [ 1 THRIFF v THUMB NUT
~|=1 =] = 2 | TRRFHH THUMB NUT




LiEVBE
UPPER FEED MECHANISM




LXYHE
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

No. | BB &S Qry & % PARTS NAME
PARTS No.
v | 24642C x| x| =] = 1 HEs(4) LIFTING ROCK SHAFT COMPLETE
2 | 13085 | «| ] «| 2 | @EH#MHSI—LOHBL SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
3 | 28076 ) x| o) 2 | BuH¥zLSLEHALC SCREW M6x1.0 L=18.0
4 | 4019 | « «| &| 2 ETHEHR SCREW M5x0.8L=12.0
5 | 24648 | «| o| = 1 T TREB#S RO SCREW
6 | 24638 ] =] «| = 1 FTREHFHE HINGE PIN
7 | 10726 o] »| «| x| 1 L TFEEBHZ I OIL WICK
8 | 24649 *| =] »| =« 1 BTz /RT7TYLY BEARING
9 | 24643 x| x| «| = 1 HMEXE LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BRACKET
10 | 8020-01] *| «| +| » 1 r B ] e HINGE PIN
11 | 24646 | =] «| «| 1 L THERERT LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK COMPLETE
12 | 20254 x| «| +| = 1 Hwho— COLLAR
13 | 24649 | | =| = 1 MBI EARTYLY BEARING
14 | 24637 = «| | = 1 () LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION (MIDDLE)
15 | 24638 | »| «| = 1 E=EE HINGE PIN
16 | 10726 | | =] = 1 HEEE WS OIL WICK
17 | 10726 x| =] «| = 1 EREUMS OIL WICK
18 | 24638 | «| x| » 1 br: =] HINGE PIN
19 | 24634 | x| =] = 1 EEE(T) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION (LOW)
20 | 70035 | «] «| =] 2 | EE(TI&ORL PINCH SCREW 3/16X32 =137
21 | 24639 *| x| x| =» 1 EwEEUIESHRE
22 | 50230 x| =] «| = 1 NPz L FTOSo71E8R 0| SCREW 3/16X32 L=5.0
23 | 17342 *| «| «| = 2 R2HRLEDHHRL SCREW M3x05 L=40
24 | 24629 | | «| = 1 BRI+ BALL BLOCK PLATE
25 | 20105-A | *| =] x| «| 2 | rF@ELaFYLY BEARING
26 | 23637 «| *| =] = 2 | kHhal PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
27 | 24622 ]« x| =» 1 LTFEELS LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION BLOCK
28 | 24624 x| | x| = 1 LTFEEEZBEEY HINGE STUD
29 | 24628 *| =] =| = 1 RF7YTER BEARING BALL
30 | 10726 x| ] «| « 1 AMIEETHISLOHE OIL WICK
3t | 24626 x| | =| = 1 NiRzELTHS9 PRESSER BAR ECCENTRIC LINK
32 | 24631 *| x| «| % 1 EREE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
33 | 24662 | «| *]| = 1 KikiEt PRESSER BAR SPRING{(FLAT)
34 | 24660 «| «| %] « 1 WA EIfL/—952930) PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK COMPLETE
35 | 24658 €| »]| «| = 1 | KigkiEh%2H PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
36| 11176 x| *| x| = 1 WX EIfL/ -t Hiall SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
37 | 24657 ] =| »| « 1 Hx EFL/ K PRESSER BAR LIFTER BRACKET
s | 28120 «| »| =| = i Wz EIfL/s—Eignihal PINCH SCREW M5x0.8 L=9.3
39 | 18729 | x| x| = 1 Font HINGE SCREW
40 4143 x| w| *| =« 1 Eotal+ vk NUT
41 | 50101 [ ) »| = 2 Ki(EhZiTiEHht SCREW 1/4X28 L=13.0
42 | 24632 P Y Y 1 Hx#ER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
43 | 24627 o =] x| = 1 S X k% PRESSER BAR
4a | 18829 x| | *| = 1 M ERAGHRL PINCH SCREW 9/64X40 L=75
45 | 18973 | «| «| = 1 I ERARLHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=50
48 | 24619 | »| »| = 1 hif x 2l PINCH SCREW
47 | 24618 | =] *| » 1 8 x & (4) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR COMPLETE
48 | 18085 | x| *| 1 FX &l PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5
49 | 24616 | x| —| - 1 thifl x VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
24701 — | = = 1 thifix (1/4) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
24703 ~| =] =| = 1 thiRZ (3/4) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
|- = LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
50| 24617 «| = 1| Bz
24702 | =« « : iz (1/4) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
24705 -l «] & : S % (3/4) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
st | 18085 w x| x|« ; B EHHL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=85
52 | 200351 x| & x| = 2 EREILHRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.1







SEISLY EBYNL, EELE
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK. FEED DRIVING CAM. NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

No. | RIS |, | % || % | QTY & B PARTS NAME
PARTS No ) 8

1 23830 | x| | | 7% 7 RS SCREW 3/16X32 L=78

2 23821 *| %] x| » 1 ST ESR WASHER

3 23807 | x| x| 1 3% Y] NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK COMPLETE

4 20105-A | = | «| «| = 2 %05 OBRIVE BEARING (WITHOUT HOLE)

5 24610 w | x| x| « 1 D52 9HhN— LINK COVER

6 100225 x| x| x| » 2 9353578 —1EHhl SCREW 11/64X40 L=4.4

7 23812 x| x| 4| = 1 RrYhLhsS— COLLAR

8 70175 | &| % | = 2 1EHHL SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=58

9 23842 x| x| «| 1 HISEREROUFE /4 BE | Ol WICK

10 | 23829 LI B N 1 HEEREBOYFL VRS HINGE STUD

11 | 24655 o x| x| » 1 s ERERo DRIVING CONNECTION COMPLETE

12 | 20073 N P R 1 Z—pRpRFYY NEEDLE BEARING

13 | 24656 w| % | x| = 1 38 2 321 d )i DRIVING ARM

14 | 30068 N P I 2 BEXmiEht PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

15 | 18645 | x| x| % 1 tHist o BBt NUT M5X0.8

16 | 23828 | %] »| « 1 $Higlas NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

17 | 10726 | el x| x 1 A RS OlL WICK

18 | 416193 w| x| x| « 1 st PINCH SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.6

19 201188 * | *x| = | « 2 fld:s% ~ 1M SET SCREW 3/16X32 L=36

20 | 24668 x| % | % | = 1 TJINMEX () FELT HOLDER (UPPER)

21 | 23290 *| x| —|— 1 tis NEEDLE BAR
20500 —| = *| = 1 s NEEDLE BAR

22 | 24668 3 B 1 TJINMRE(TF) FELT HOLDER (LOWER)

23 | N0522 x| *|—|— 1 gt DVX57#22 NEEDLE DV X 57 #22
N0522 == =| = 2 8t DVX574#t22 NEEDLE DV X 57 #22

24 24612 | x| x| = 1 tHist+ 4 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

2 15035 1 %% | W 2 Jid o7 ~108 SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3

28 | 20110 | x| | % 2 &5k OILING FELT

27 | 24620 % x| 1 $His+ 4 i NEEDLE BAR FRAME THREAD GUIDE

28 | 70781 | x| x| % 2 | itk SCREW 1/8X44 L=1.0

29 | 23341 ARIEIE 2 | HiEEZ—FARTPYLY NEEDLE BEARING

30 | 24614 *| %) —|— 1 it SCREW 1/4X28 =75

31 | 20512 — =] %] = 1 t # (1/4) NEEDLE HOLDER
20517 =] %! = 1 & ¥ (3/4) NEEDLE HOLDER

32 8103 == *| a 2 gt irHHLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5

10




L#, J——Bifk
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY




Ly TRtk
ARM SHAFT MACHINE PULLEY

Na.

BERF | |% || 2| ary & B PARTS NAME
PARTS No. &[N 2

1 | 24615 w| x| %] 1 i ARM SHAFT

2 | 24611 * | wx || g VA EVLIN NEEDLE BAR CRANK

3 | 19416 x| x| x| x| 4 Hil SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0

4 | 141146 o 2| «| «| 1 iRl SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.7

5 | 23637 *| & | & % 1 fid: 9% 10 SCREW

6 | 10828 x| = =] x| 1 HiEoSo o0kl | SCREW 1/4X40 L=50 -

7 | 23806 R ™ 1 HE IS HEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD

8 | 20172 ] % x|x ]| 1 EAYAYS OlL cup

95 | 10726 2| x| x| 1 s OIL WICK

10 | 23818 x| x| 1 LREATIT (A BALL BEARING (FRONT)

11 | 20040 x| x| x|« 1 LEXYMEOEH REGULATING STUD CAP

12| 8009 | k%] =% 1 1tHHL SET SCREW 15/84X28 L=7.5

13 | 23836 | x| x| % 1 AT YA SPRING

141 8103 « *]| « |« 1 iEHtal , SCREW 11/64X40 L.=35

15 | 23835 I L I LEURME YT I REGULATING BRACKET

16 | 23813 b I L I Eummes, PIN

17 | 24650C | = |* | = 2 ‘YL & -EUAL(H) FEED DRIVING FLANGE AND CAM COMPLETE

18| 24650 | xlx|x| 2 LFEYDLELE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE

19 | 24653 *|*|*|*]| 2 FYHL (L) FEED DRIVING CAM

20| 11095 * | x| 2 EYH LB IR FEED ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB

21| 11098 x| x| x| 2 ZEUHLMMKESHIL | PINCH SCREW 3/16X32 L=11.0

22| 11097 * x| x|=x]| o EYBLXESAF— PACKING (BRASS)

23| 2067 | x| x| = 2 hLRAMRROIC SCREW 11/64X40 1=6.0

24| 11093 e|x|x|[«| o fuFROLL SCREW 3/16X32 L=105

25| 11094 LN ENERE 2 L SCREW 3/16X32 L=105 '

26| 11098 AREENE 1 RAEEH L ~ FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISK

27| 24644 ol A I 1 BLY T ATy SPRING

28| 24647 *1*(*]* 1 LTFT@Ovk CRANK CNNECTING LOD

29| 20073 o L 1 _yyryg BEARING

30| 24651 * x| x| x 1 L®HhS— COLLAR

31| 100624 * |« | | & 1 1EHHe SCREW

32| 23814 * | * || = 1 LHAZA (BI) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)

33| 11069 x| %] x| 1 EYEASLTING OIL FELT

34| 24651 * | * | x| & 1 H5— COLLAR

35] 100624 x| x] o« 2 &l SCREW 7/32X32 L=1.0

36 | 23360 L R I B 1 AT A LF ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT

37| 20078 S L 1 R T—1)— CONNECTING BELT PULLEY

38| 10574 | * ) *x)x 1 EARGLRT =y PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

39| 10612 * x| ] = 2 Lt SCREW 1/4X28 L=10.3

40| 11031 I I B 1 LMRTPYT () ARM SHAFT BEARING

41| 23320 * | x| *| x 1 ‘j——l}—- MACHINE PULLEY

42| 10576 DO I R 1 SmRHRC POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0

43| 10579 x| x| =] = 1 EHHl SET SCREW 15/64X28 =20

44| 6047 ke, X 7—y—RLLl PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 5/16X24 L=14

12




WX LITBR
PRESSER BAR LIFTER

13




WA LE(FRER

PRESSER BAR LIFTER
No| BRELEE® | |% || 2| QTY i A PARTS NAME
PARTS No. » |N| 8 '

1] 60190 xw]|«|x 1 AW SPRING

3| 17059 wlwlw|w]| 1 bW -27Y S Bl SCREW M5X0.8 L=10.0

4| 4135 x| x| x| 1 | RIYLTBITHLHVR NUT M5X0.8

5| 4839 w k| xi x| 2 | EEHEIEAR RETAINING RING

6| 23613 «|lw|x|«| 2 | a——Ez8840L HINGE SCREW 15/64X24 L=18.0

7] 11152 x| xlxl 2 | O—F—{XBSRBLT VL | NUT 15/64X24 .

8| 24661 | x| %] % 1 BiRfE FOOT LIFTER LEVER ROD

9| 37100 w| x| «| « 1 SHLHC SCREW MgX! L=10.0

10| 27188 | %] w| % 1 SHLhLES® WASHER

11} 6025 wl e x| 1 SikdiC SCREW 11/84X40 L=12.0

12} 20175 x| x| w] 1 LTS FOOT LIFTER LEVER

13} 10754 w | ok ]| % | % 1 BALTBa&HHL FOOT LIFTER LEVER HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
14] 23612 | | w| % 1 BaxLysa FOOT UFTER LEVER CONNECTING BLOCK
15| 20179 # | x| x| % 2 | RypYLy NEEDLE BEARING

16| 20180 x| x| * 1 A= OIL SEAL

17| 17095 | w | x| x| 1 | REASUMLAR RETAINING RING

18| 23833 | k]| x| % 1 #EBHLM FOOT UFTER LEVER CONNECTING BLOCK ROD
19| 23834 el el wlx| 1 | RELLE HINGE STUD
20| 39025 x| %] 1 P DOMB NI SCREW MSX0.8 L=10.0
21| 20189 | w| x| «| 1 T4 —O—T RS WIRE ROPE HOLDER
221 20191 ||l «| 1 | WZEBFYRITY -~ | WASHER
23] 20190 wlxlsle| 1t | mziomior | NuT

14




BED SHAFT

TR




L

BED SHAFT
No.| BEEHES |, |% el Qry & & PARTS NAME
PARTS No. N A
t | 24665 «| x| %} x 1 Fh BED SHAFT
2 | 0148 ) ox] %] = 1 TR OlL FELT
3 | 10721 w ] | w| % 1 EANYT(1./4) Ol cuP (1/4%)
4 | 8105 IEIRAE 1 FHEYOvFERL vk | NUT 9/32X28 L=12.1
5 | 20257 | k] x| % 1 TRYEDE ROCK SHAFT CRANK
6 | 11073 |l x| 2 | @l SCREW 11/64X32 L=11.0
7 | 13085 x| «] x| 1 tohl SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
8 | 23819C x| k| % | % 1 TEYayr{Ed) FEED CONNECTING ROD COMPLETE
9 | 24655 x| =] ] % ] FTEYOwK FEED CONNECTING ROD
10 { 20073 *x ]l el el 1 | z=FNaaTYSY NEEDLE BEARING
11 | 23843 * | ] x| % 1 TEYOyEBL STUD SCREW 9/32X28 L=12.1
12 | 24666C « | x| x| x| 1 | L¥LE - FTEHLED FEED DRIVING FLANGE AND CAM COMPLETE
13 | 24653 x| x| x| 1| TRYDLES) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMPLETE.
14 | 11096 x| x| x| x| 2 | ko SCREW 3/16X32 L=11.0
15 | 11095 x| %]« % 1 | hLEEK FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION PLATE
16 | 20075 wla] w| x 1 | FT&EYHLLE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE
17 | 11097 * ] %] «] « 2 | EYhLtESAFT— PACKING (BRASS)
18 | 2067 | x| %[ % 2 | HLRERRONL SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
19 | 11084 AR AN 1 fLERDHRL POSITION SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
20 | 11093 wl ox) x| x 1 iEHht SET SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
21 | 11098 | x| 4| % 1 AT hL ECCENTRIC DISC
22 { 11099 w| %] % | % 1 LY I RTY Y ECCENTRIC DISC SPRING
23 | 11100 wlx] w]x 1 | #|Lysy COLLAR
24 | 10566 x| x| 2 |RLYSSTESHAL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
25 | 11031 ] %] *] % 1 FTHMATYLT (#) BALL BEARING
26 | 20238 x| x) x| = 1 THBRHS— COLLAR - ‘
27 | 10566 *| x| xf %] 2 | TFHEIRAIS—tHHL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
28 | 10574 |« ] x) 1 FTRUNT ==y PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
29 | 20239 ] %) =) * 1 FTARINS—1f— CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
30 {10612 * | %] %[ % 2 | TARNT—y—itéhial | SCREW 1/4X32 L=105
31 {37177 * | x| %] % 1 TS FYL4 (B BALL BEARING
32 | 38144 *)owl ¥} o« 1 THAT7YLY (Fi) BALL BEARING
33 | 11069 * % | %] 1 THS4F+— PACKING (BRASS)

16




T
FEED MECHINISM

12 13 23

17
16

19

17




TaEYHHE
FEED MECHANISM

No. | MRER ol %o E,L( QTY BB PARTS NAME
PARTS No. o | N2
1 ] 20276 x| % | = 2 XYL HAL NEEDLE PLATE SCREW 3/16X32 L=74
2 | 20268 x| —|— 1 - :f¢ :H) FEED DOG COMPLETE
20532 —| = =] = 1 AYH(1/4) FEED DOG COMPLETE:
20537 —| =] x| = 1 x4 (3/4) FEED DOG COMPLETE
3 | 20273 | «]l -]1-] 1 RYEIL—T% LOOP DEFLECTOR
20273 =1 %] = 2 —T8itHhl SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
4 | 10597 | x| -] - 2 L—TZitHht SCREW 3/32X56 L=40
10597 =1 «l+]| L—T&itHRHLC SCREW 3/32XS6 L=4.0
5 | 23329C w | x| x| x 1 BYMELE ) FEED DOG SHANK COMPLETE
6 | 20266 x| x] = 1 2yt s FEED DOG SHANK
7 | 20271 VO P I [ 1 AYEEEHLLE REGULATING SCREW 9/64X40 L=11.0
8 | 20272 x|+ = 1 ZYEEE ok NUT 9/84X40
9 | 16287 o I 1 RYE L& k- WASHER
10 | 13078 w | x| x| % 1 FY &1kl SCREW 7/32X32 L=130
11 | 20258C v M I 1 XUKL & (1) FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME COMPLETE
12 | 20258 o x| x| % 1 -0} ks FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
13 | 20251 x| w| o« | x 1 TRYE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
14
15 | 10765 N P 2 AEYMIESHRC SCREW 1/4X32 L=110
16 | 23343 w x| ] = 2 FEYEATYLYT FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
17 | 20254 | x| x| % 2 ZUMhS— COLLAR
18 | 13033 [ x] x| = 4 AUBHS—itHtal SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.0
19 | 20265C o x| | % 1 =YL& ' FEED BAR COMPLETE
20 | 20265 w | x| %] = 1 Zxyts FEED BAR
21 | 11178 x| =] = 2 HHhi SET SCREW 5/16X24 L=100
22 | 11176 | &) x| % 1 1% 10 _SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
23 | 20259 « x| x| = 1 EYTEMW : FEED BAR HINGE PIN
24 | 20261 w | x | %]« 1 Ry aMmhHS— COLLAR
25 | 12421 | x| %] = 1 EYMHOS—1tHHL SET SCREW 11/64X32 L=4.0
26 | 20278 | x| x| % 1 YL LS FEED LIFTING LINK
27 | 20279 w e ] x| = 2 YL &EHE HINGE PIN
28 | 20417 x| x| 1 2L EREHS OIL WICK
29 | 23343 x| x| =]« 2 TFEY ETRR7YS SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING
30 | 20254 x| %] * 2 TXYLETHAS— FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR
31 | 13033 * | x| x| =] 4 TXYETRDT—ib L | SCREW 3/64X32 L=5.0
32 | 10612 x| %] x 1 =Y ETRELEELC SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
33 | 20281 x| x|« = 1 =Y ETREE FEED UFTING CRANK
34 | 11176 x| x| 1 2V ETHEECiEHRL | HOOK BUSHING SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
3s | 20280 x| x] x 1 TXULTH FEED UFTING ROCK SHAFT
36 | 11073 x| %] = 2 TRY L TFRZEELL SCREW 11/64X32 L=11.0
37 | 8105 « |+ ] x| = 1 TEYETRE V2 Fw- | NUT 11/64X32
38 | 20283 w« x| x|« 1 TEYLTES FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
39 | 20284 « |« ] %] =% 1 TELTEES K0 DRIVING CONNECTION HINGE STUD
40 | 13085 T I I 1 FEY L TEEEERL SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
41 | 24669 x| x| x 1 XY ETHL FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC
42 | 13085 R 2 XY ETFTHLEHRL SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
43 | 20285 * | x| %] * 1 L TFhHhLOYE FEED UFTING CONNECTION ROD
44 | 23847 x k]| 1 XYL TFTHLBER LUBRICATING PAD WOOD
45 | 20260 * | x| x|+ 1 Xytewmms OIL WICK

18




5| &Rtk
SPREADER DRIVING MECHANISM

19




Rol1EpA%k

SPREADER DRIVING MECHANISM

No.| BREBB [o|%|o| | oTY 8% PARTS NAME

PARTS No. |V 2
1| 20341 Ul I S I 1 #51= () SPREADER COMPLETE

20632 ~l=1*]=] 1 #3Bl1E(1/4) SPREADER COMPLETE
20637 | =] «] = | #51&F(3/4) SPREADER COMPLETE

2 | 10561 w| «] o] « 1 #a1EiEHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=65

3 | 20344 | | x| = 1 *3lEE SPREADER HOLDER

§ | 12421 w| =] «] = 2 #e|ES1EHRLC SCREW 13/64X32 L=43

5 | 20346 w [ x| x| = 2 o ER AR SPREADER BAR BUSHING

6

7 | 20345 x| 2] x| » 1 KolEe SPREADER BAR

g8 | 8042 o | x| | = 1 FoIEBFBLEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=50

9 | 2067 el e x| 1 EIEEH LHRL SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0

10 | 20347 w| x| o] = 1 %31EME SPREADER DRIVER

11 | 20348 w| 2] x| = 1 FolEEAC SPREADER DRIVING PIN

12 | 23343 x| 2] x| = 2 FTAERRBTFYYS NEEDLE BEARING

13 | 20254 w | 2] = | = 2 ho5— COLLAR

14 | 13033 wla]ls]l o} 4 12-5% ~1M SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.0

15 | 20349 | x| 2] = 1 TR SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT

16 { 8105 | 2| & | = 1 aqf ke Rk NUT 9/32X28

17 | 20357 . Y P 1 HoIZRBEEHBL SCREW 7/32X32 =60

ig | 11953 [ x| = | = 1 AOEELEEHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=55

19 | 20356 | =] x| = 1 #SIZBBE SPREADER DRIVING CRANK

20 | 12740 | o o] = 1 TAERIEOHALC SCREW 11/64X40 {=87

21 | 20242 | x| x| x 1 #3EDLHS— COLLAR

22 | 10581 s x| ~] 2 fBlFH L DR SCREW 7/32X32 L=70

23 | 20243 AEIRNE 2 b UMWz WASHER

24 | 20354 )] s| = 1 #alETaq+ SPREADER DRIVING CONNECTION COMPLETE

25 | 20352 o I e 1 VN S bVz o 18 DRIVING ROCK SHAFT SCREW STUD

26 | 20355 ] x| x| = 1 #BIESIAERTYLYT NEEDLE BEARING

27 | 20240 P P I 1 #sI1EFHL SPREADER ECCENTRIC

28 | 10581 wlalalel 2 toht SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=70

20




Jb—s 88—
LOOPER




J—i1X—

ROOPER
Nolma® | J3lo] 3| Q7Y & B PARTS NAME
PARTS No. & | N =
1] 20313 N 1 JL—1$—hL LOOPER DRIVING CRANK
2 | 10766 w x|« =« 1 W—r{—hhLitHal SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
3 1| 20314 [ xfl x| = 2 R—r{—h LIBE1L ADJUSTING SCREW 11/84X32 L=85
4 10726 x{x] x| % 1 N —h LB Ol WICK
5 { 20315 BN R 1 ITAE £ = LOOPER CONNECTION
61 20316-A | | =} =} = 1 — i —EERTYL YT NEEDLE BEARING
71 11068 I EIERE 1 W= =N LT F— LINER
8 | 20317 FEIERE 1 —r HINGE PIN
9 | 20309 wlwl| =] « 1 N—r—n LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT
10 | 10765 || x| = 1 N—18—W ARJLiEHC SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
| 20310 x| x| » 1 H—r— A2 (B) LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING "R"
121 23347C el x| x 1 N—ii—t & v+ LOOPER CARRIER COMPLETE
13 | 10754 lelx] 1 N—ii— BMEEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
14 | 20318 * =] x] 1 —r$—M8s LOOPER CARRIER CRANK
15| 6604 Ll L I 1 J—— BESHL SCREW 9/64X40 L=120
16 | 20301C L I I 1 JIVEC VAT :: | LOOPER COMPLETE
20301C —1=1=1=x 2 L—i— 8 LOOPER COMPLETE
171 20307 «|«]—]— 1 A kRS — LOOPER HOLDER
20612 el I 1 %89~ (1/4) LOOPER HOLDER
20617 ~ ==~ 1 R-rn—-&r4—(3/4) LOOPER HOLDER
18 | 20302 PN EN B 2 —s8—itbhC SCREW M3X05 L=75
20302 i Bl N 4 —si—1tHial SCREW M3X0S5 L=15
19 | 20306 x| =] 1 N—iS—RIL—k il SCREW M5X08 £=14.0
20 | 16278 x| ] = 1 =KL ELETo Y WASHER
21| 10628 I EIEAE 1 Jo—s— 29U () tkdRl SCREW 1/4X32 =120
22 | 2031 * x> | = 1 M—ii—W A3 (K) LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ""
23 | 10765 *lx|*]x 1 Jo—s— A8 () 1EHC SCREW 1/4X32 L=110
24 | 10628 NEEENE 1 N—r1{—18 AL (E) kb1l SCREW 1/4X32 L=120
25 | 20312 B ENEN R 1 BEER SHAFT BUSHING”L"POSITION PLATE
26 | 8089 x| a]®]ox 2 BERik Sl SCREW 3/16X32 L=11.0
27| 20327 | x| =] = 1 Z by FELRL HINGE SCREW
2¢ | 20325 LA IR 1 N—r—)A AV L THROW-OUT LOCKING PLUNGER HANDLE
29 | 20329 x|l x|l = 1 HANWATY YT SPRING
30 | 20328 = x]| = 1 AT BAR LOCKING PLUNGER HANDLE BRACKET
31| 1333048 [ * | = | > | * 1 AT TSRS SCREW 11/64X40 L=100
32 | 20326 L L 1 ASAREY HINGE PIN
33 | 50230 =) sls] = 1 ASAEEHRL SET SCREW 3/16X32 L=5.0
34 | 20323 * x| x] = 1 WN—13—AhLF— LOOPER DRIVING CRANK COVER
35 | 12418 w» | a]x] « 1 EHHal SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
36 | 20420 *lxlx] = 1 HmEREARC SCREW 7/16X28UNEF L.=13.0
37| 20301 =l -1 1 n—si— LOOPER
20301 el Bl IE 2 —r8— LOOPER
38 | 20303 w sl —1- 1 BT NEEDLE GUARD
20303 ~]—}=*] = 2 %13 NEEDLE GUARD
39 | 20305 bl I el Bl —R— B ROHRC POSITION SCREW 4-40 UNC L322
20305 ~|=l*1* 2 N—— R (TROHL POSITION SCREW 4-40 UNC L32
40 | 20304 « | ={-1- 1 N——tFiFRHBC SET SCREW 4-40 UNC L12.5
20304 el I B 2 A—ri—tFititHiat SET SCREW 4-40 UNC L1235

22




T7—HZ %
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM




TP~ A

AIR PRESSER MECHANISM

No.| BBREB |, |% || 3] QTY A PARTS NAME
PARTS No. o N8

t | 24685 —laxl=]» 2 | BFhLZFLESH T NUT MB8X1.25 :

2 | 24684 . . 1| Ly g—zamiRL PRESSURE CYLINDER SUPPORT STUD

3 | 31021 ~l*]-ls| 2 | PUus¥—LiRiLORBLE SCREW M6X1 L=16.0

4 | 10599 —l*]~1x 2 | YU F—ERIEHT Y e—| WASER

5 | 24685 R P 1| YULE R ub NUT M8X1.25

6 | 24686 M EIE 1 | YRS SPRING WASHER

7 | 24682 S N ™ 1| UL —EIR AIR PRESSER COVER

8 | 24674 —| %] == 1| o H—Futk AIR PRESSER NUT 5/16X24

9 | 24675 -] %) =] 1 EAN AIR PRESSER DISC '

10 | 24676 — | x]-]x* 1 | BRRYLY O LING

11 | 24678 — x| == 1 | ERbPBRT) T SPRING

12 | 24671 - x| -]= 1 | Pysd— PRESSURE CYLINDER

13 | 24672 S P ey t | U —SaiL SYLINDER BUSHING

14 | 30744 B PN e 1 | BE=vTI NIPPUL

15 | 24673 %=}« 1 | Sy a—#Ea) PRESSER BAR SPRING FORK COMPLETE

16 | 24679 SO I R 1| Suxy O LING

17 | 24680 N Y I ™ 1 | XiriEtal HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

18 | 37215 S I [ 1 | BRhL7ydv— WASHER

19 | 24681 — el =] 1 | Bhlrub NUT 1/4X28

20 | 30727 N S B 1 | Z4n8—LFal—5— INTEGRETER

21 | 30733 S N . 1 | EAREE PRESSURE GAUGE

22 | 30744 - *|—-]=* 1 | BE=vIL NIPPLE

23 | 70566 —~|*] -]+ 1 | BRESE RN JOINT

24 | 30736 ~|«] -}« 1 | z7—h—R AIR HOSE

25 | 30728 -1 *] 1= 1 DA —IT I WALL BRACKET

26 | 20720 —* =] % 2 | Efak SCREW M6X1 L=12.0

27 | 10599 i ER S B 2 | Bft79v— WASHER

28 | 30730 ~lx]=]* 2 | mMfESR SPRING WASHER

29 | 28578 —{ |- % 2 | mftFok NUT M6X1

30 | 24687 ~ x| == 1 |AfitalRH PRESSURE CYLINDER SUPPORT

31 | 24688 x| =1 = 1 | Rl iR PRESSURE CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE

32 | 6025 = *-1* 2 | ESFRhLZTiiEHHE SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0

24




TR& )

ACCESSORIES 1

25



TI'k&xean

ACCESSORIES 1

No. | PRGAES QTy & A PARTS NAME
PARTS No.
1| 6055 * |k | x| x| 4 L OEET NAIL :
» | 20388 I I I 1 B EEE (B) OIL TANK SUPPORTING CLASP (B)
3 | 20389 k| x| x| % 1 MEARGEE(C) OIL TANK SUPPORTING CLASP (C)
4 | 20429 k| x| x| 4 EMZIIE FELT CUSHION FOR BED
5| 4139 AERERE: 4 wEHht SET SCREW
§ | 20386 2 I I 1 b b N7 3 OIL TANK
7 | 20384 * [k [k [ x| 2 meE OIL TANK DRAIN PLUG SCREW
8 | 20385 * [ k]| x)| 2 B - JACE PACKING
9 (20375 & | ok | % 1 O-—-5—gxfal HINGE SCREW
10 | 20372 k| ok | ok | %k 1 a—35— PULLY
11 |20374 IERENER IR A—5—hs/3—. PULLY COVER
12 | 20373 E N I R 1 R—3—h3— COLLAR
13 | 20384 * &k [kl 2 | sk (A) OIL TANK SUPPORTING CLASP (A)
14| 4139 * | k| %[ %] 8 EHhL SET SCREW
15 | 20376 kx| ok x| 1 Fub NUT
16 | 20188 x [ & | x| x| o JA4v—O—7 KNEE LIFTER PULL WIRE
17 | 20371 lx k] x| 1 n—75|&sd KNEE LIFTING TRIGGER
18 | 4011 ol I B B 1EHHhiL SET SCREW
19 | 20366 |k ok | fk b KNEE LIFTER LEVER
20 | 20377 L B L fE LT R by s — KNEE LIFTER LEVER STOPPER
21 | 20369 | xf k)] 1 kg GUIDE PLATE
22 | 10559 [ * | x| %} 3 1EHRL SET SCREW
23 | 4192 * [ % x| x] 1 IR SET SCREW
24 | 20370 NN RIVT KNEE LIFTER LEVER SPRING
25 | 20367 w )Rk k] Bhl HINGE SCREW
26 | 20368 | * | x| x| 1 VYT KNEE LIFTER ROD ‘
27| 4191 SEIENER B OGEHT KNEE LIFTER PAD SUPPORTER
28 | 4192 w | kx| x| g VDEFETEEHBL SET SCREW
29 | 4193 | & | k| * 1 VEYTARLD KNEE LIFTER PAD
30 | 20440C # | * [ & [ x| 1 ~JLbH—F($8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
311 4170 o k) ok x] NI —FiEHRL SCREW
32| 6339 R | k| k| * 1 Kh—ikHial SCREW
33| 6339 ae | ® ok ok 2 HWA—iEHial SCREW
34 | 4170 Ll I O B RIEH—FILSH(T) SCREW
35| 6333 Ll Il I B B B AT S  T FY SCREW

26




TR L

ACCESSORIES 2

O

15

27



{TiEf 2

ACCESSORIES 2

No.| MBRER | |3||%]| OTY i B PARTS NAME
PARTS No. sl 8

1 | 8132-8 R R P 1 BASFeI{E =01y ACCESSORIES PACK

2 | No522 x| x|=]- 3 | # DVX57#22 NEEDLE DV X 57 #22
N0522 - =1x%]=x 6 | & DVX57#22 NEEDLE DV X §7 #22

3 | 6057 w x| x| x 1 Ez—nhii— MACHINE COVER

4 | 8125 AR ERAE 1 W(EORE) OIL WITH OILIER (SMALL)

5 | 8118 PR P P 1 R34 13—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

6 | 8120 | %] %] % 1] BSqs3—(h) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)

7 | 8121 w | k]| | 1 RS 13— (N) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)

8 | 11196 | w | %] % 1 (2 ] TWEEZERS

9 | 35254 * | x| —~|- 1 firfyt 2%&tMH THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (2 Needle)
23644 - =] *]x] 1 Hixtuh XA THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (4 Needle)

10 | 23357 x| x| %]« 1 |28 EDGE GUIDE

11 | 30025 | x| | 2 | ERLEIyI N~ WASHER

12 | 8040 x| x| x| 2 | 28k SCREW

13 | 8180 | x| x| % 1 FTEFSA18~ SCREW DRIVER (+)

14 | 10748 a | %] | 1 AHRLTF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH

15 | 20333 1R 1 ANALF(1273Y)) HEXAGON WRENCH(1.27MM)

16 | 20332 x| x| | = 1 | ABLLF243Y) HEXAGON WRENCH (2.4MM)

17 | 11969 x| x| x| % t | ARBLLF Q5 HEXAGON WRENCH (2.5MM)

18 | 15571 el w| x| * 1 | ARLUFEI) HEXAGON WRENCH (4 MM)

19 | 13079A o | | % 1 | K&Y(Tvo0%E) CHAIN

20 | 23351 * | k| x| & 1 FTHRAL THREAD WIRE

28




© SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.
11-3, Imado 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-8534, Japan
TEL:+81-3-3872-6173,4(0Overseas group)
FAX:+81-3-3873-6596 '
E-Mail:seik0001 @tctv.ne.jp
www.tctv.ne.jp/seik0001/

Parts No.PB33000(1101)





